507086696 01/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER VALENCIA	01/14/2016
JOHN P THROUP	01/28/2016
STEVEN G NADLER	01/14/2016
SUZANNE J SUCHARD	01/19/2016
DOMINIQUE DUCHESNE	01/02/2016
XIAONI LIU	01/14/2016
RONG SHI	01/12/2016
DIANE E SHEVELL	01/21/2016
JENNY H XIE	01/21/2016
MAREK HONCZARENKO	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16842885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@BMS.COM

Correspondent Name: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY **Address Line 1:** ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12394-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE CROMER

PATENT 507086696 REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0243

SIGNATURE:	/ANNETTE CROMER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022
Total Attachments: 11	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#p	age1.tif
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#p	age2.tif
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#p	age3.tif
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=12394-WO-PCT_Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Xavier Valencia, John P. Throup, Steven G. Nadler, Suzanne J. Suchard, Dominique Duchesne, Xiaoni Liu, Rong Shi, Diane E. Shevell, Jenny H. Xie and Marek Honczarenko

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

METHODS OF TREATING SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS USING A DOMAIN ANTIBODY DIRECTED AGAINST CD28

invented by us and described in PCT International Patent Application

Application No. PCT/US2015/053233 filed 30 September 2015

Including said PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said PCT International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0245 And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u> </u> da	y of <u>Janua</u>	, 2016, by	Xavier Valencia V
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF NEW JEF COUNTY OF)) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 20	116, personally appeared before me,
Xavier Valencia, kno	own or identified to	o me to be the i	ndividual described in and who executed the
foregoing document,	and acknowledge	ed the same as	a free act and deed for uses and purposes
therein expressed.			
[SEAL]			
		Notar	y Public
(if a Notary is not ava	ilable please sigr	n before two with	nesses)
Concota L.	Pard 1	144/16	

Scortatta 1/14/16

Signed this 28 day of January, 20	16, by John P. Through
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER) On this day of	, 2016, personally appeared before me, be the individual described in and who executed the
1/	ame as a free act and deed for uses and purposes
therein expressed.	
	Notary Public Notary Public
	EVELYN VAZQUEZ Notary Public of New Jersey No. 2106805 My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 20/7 Registered in Middlesex County

Docket No. 12394-WO-PCT Signed this day of The late, 2016, by Steven G. Nadler **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA** STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss. **COUNTY OF MERCER** Massa, 2016, personally appeared before me, Steven G. Nadler, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public

> EVELYN VAZOUEZ Notary Public of New Jersey No. 2106805 My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2014

Registered in Middlesex County

Docket No. 12394-WO-PCT

Signed this 19th day of JANUARY, 2016, by Syame & Suchard
Suzanne J. Suchard
JNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER)
On this day of, 2016, personally appeared before me,
Suzanne J. Suchard, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed
ne foregoing document, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
purposes therein expressed.
Mila Milatina
Notary Public //
Notary Public of New Jersey No. 2105806
My Commission Expires Dec. 9, Registered in Middlesex County

Signed this 12 day of January, 2016,	by Dominique Duchesne
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER) On this day of	/ _, 2016, personally appeared before me,
	o be the individual described in and who executed
the foregoing document, and acknowledged the s	ame as a free act and deed for uses and
purposes therein expressed.	
N	lotary Public EVELYN VAZOUEZ Motory Public of Norw Invent
	Notary Public of New Jersey No. 2108805 My Commission Emires Dec. 9, 2017 Registered in Noddlesex County

Signed this <u>Math</u> day of <u>Junu</u>	Xiaoni Liu
) ss.) ss.) 2016, personally appeared before me, me to be the individual described in and who executed the edged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes
	Notary Public EVELYN VAZOUEZ Notary Public of Mew Jersey No. 2106908 My Commission Express Dec. 9, 20/4 Registered in Middlesex County

Signed this day of	, 2016, by Rong Shi
	Rong on
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss COUNTY OF MERCER)	
On this day of	, 2016, personally appeared before me,
	he individual described in and who executed the
	e same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes
therein expressed.	
	Saly age, 1
	Notary Public
Committee Commit	EVERA VAZOTEZ
	Notary Public of New Jersey
	My Commission Expres Dec. 9.

Signed this <u>//</u>	day of <u>៤៥/ម៉ូល</u>	, 201	16, by	Diane E. She	vell	<u> </u>	
UNITED STATES STATE OF NEW COUNTY OF ME	JERSEY)) ss.)					
On this day of, 2016, personally appeared before me, Diane E. Shevell, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the							
foregoing document, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes						and purposes	
therein expressed	I.			Exha O	Krett		
	*		Notary	/ Public			
				MAURA O. KNOBL Notary Public of New Jersey			
			Му	Commission Exp	pires Aug. 7, 20	18	

Signed this day of	<u>Not derly</u> , 2016, by	Jenny H. Xie					
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER	A)) ss.)						
On thisd	of <u>le rue etc</u> , 20	16, personally appeared	d before me,				
	Jenny H. Xie, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the						
foregoing document, and ackno	foregoing document, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes						
therein expressed.	``````````````````````````````````````	non C. Kad	4.				
	Notary	Public	Supports				
	M	MAURA O. KNOB Notary Public of New J ly Commission Expires Aug	lara.				

Signed this Z day of JAW, 201	6, by M. U.					
	Marek Honczarenko					
JNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER)						
On this day of, 2016, personally appeared before me, Marek Honczarenko, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who execute						
	- (Red haged)					
	Notary Public					
	SUPPLIES OF MEW Jersey					
	My Commission Expires Dec. 5. 2017 Registered in Middlesex County					
	a change such base for the control of the control o					
	On this day of					